Awards

1. PHEKSA Awards

1.1 The Selection Committee

- 1.1.1 The PHEKSA Awards Selection Committee shall be chaired by the Vice President of University Affairs or a delegate
- 1.1.2 The PHEKSA Awards Selection Committee shall consist of:
 - i) Vice President of University Affairs
 - ii) One Senior PHEKSA Council Member
 - iii) One Junior PHEKSA Council Member
 - iv) One Academic Commissioner
 - v) Equity and Wellness Commissioner
- 1.1.3 The PHEKSA Awards Committee shall be struck by week 5 of the winter term

1.2 PHEKSA Teaching Awards

- 1.2.1 PHEKSA Award for Excellence in Teaching
 - 1.2.1.1 This award shall be presented to any instructor (i.e. professor, adjunct or teaching fellow) of a KNPE, PACT or HLTH course who demonstrates any one or more of the following:
 - 1.2.1.1.1 Motivates students to learn and facilitates in-depth learning
 - 1.2.1.1.2 Develops meaningful and innovative curricula
 - 1.2.1.1.3 Uses novel or innovative teaching methods
 - 1.2.1.1.4 Uses meaningful methods for evaluating student learning
 - 1.2.1.1.5 Demonstrates depth of knowledge in and commitment to their field
 - 1.2.1.1.6 Displays outstanding commitment to the School and to the university, inside and outside the classroom
 - 1.2.1.1.7 Demonstrates the realization that teachers and students are partners in the learning environment
 - 1.2.1.1.8 Demonstrates a receptivity to students' questions
 - 1.2.1.1.9 Displays a genuine interest in students' personal development and well-being
 - 1.2.1.1.10 Displays personal qualities such as friendliness and approachability
 - 1.2.1.1.11 Is capable of conveying information clearly and in an organized fashion

1.2.2 PHEKSA Award for Excellence in Teaching Assistance

- 1.2.2.1 This award shall be presented to a graduate student teaching assistant in any KNPE, PACT or HLTH course who demonstrates any one or more of the following:
 - 1.2.2.1.1 Motivates students to learn and facilitates in-depth learning
 - 1.2.2.1.2 Demonstrates depth of knowledge in and commitment to their field
 - 1.2.2.1.3 Demonstrates the realization that teachers and students are partners in the learning environment
 - 1.2.2.1.4 Demonstrates a receptivity to students' questions
 - 1.2.2.1.5 Displays a genuine interest in students' personal development and well-being
 - 1.2.2.1.6 Displays personal qualities such as friendliness and approachability
 - 1.2.2.1.7 Is capable of conveying information clearly and in an organized fashion

1.3 Selection Procedures:

- 1.3.1 The Chair shall be a non-voting member and all other members shall have one vote each
 - 1.3.1.1 The Chair of the Committee shall vote for a recipient only in the event of a tie
- 1.3.2 Nominations will be accepted each year by the PHEKSA Awards Committee, from students registered in the Physical and Health Education or Kinesiology program plans
 - 1.3.2.1 Nominations shall be made available through an online form no later than the beginning of Week 6 of the winter term, and will close by the end of Week 8 of the winter term
- 1.3.3 All nominations shall be reviewed by the PHEKSA Awards Committee
 - 1.3.3.1 The PHEKSA Awards Committee shall select a worthy recipient by the beginning of Week 10 in the winter term
- 1.4 Recognition
 - 1.4.1 The recipient of each award shall be recognized at the SKHS Awards Ceremony, which typically takes place in Week 12 of the winter term
 - 1.4.2 The name of each recipient shall be engraved onto a plaque